

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Angie Garza
 DESIGN ENGINEER: Gabriel Ortiz, P.E., CFM
 BID DATE: Wednesday, October 18, 2023

RFB 5249				J.E. Construction Services, LLC		Mako Contracting		Anderson Columbia Co., Inc.		A. Ortiz Construction & Paving, Inc.		Bay Ltd.		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC	
PROJECT NO. 18164A and Residential Street Rebuild Program (Part I, J & K)				7505 Up River Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78409		3636 S. Alameda Ste. B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411		1402 Holly Rd Corpus Christi, TX 78417		102 Airport Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78405		401 Corn Products Rd. HWY BLD #1 Corpus Christi, TX 78412		6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78409	
BASE BID I															
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part A - GENERAL (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)															
I-A1	Mobilization (Max. 5% of Part A)	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,901.25	\$ 11,901.25	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,763.61	\$ 10,763.61
I-A2	BONDS AND INSURANCE (MAX 2%)	AL	1	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 38,232.00	\$ 38,232.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 82,500.00
I-A3	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP) (PER STREET SEGMENT EXCLUDING STORMWATER STRUCTURE PROTECTION BARRIER)	EA	2	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 51,600.00
I-A4	STORMWATER STRUCTURE PROTECTION BARRIER (FOR SWPPP)	EA	40	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 322.50	\$ 12,900.00
I-A5	OZONE ACTION DAYS	DAY	5	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 451.50	\$ 2,257.50
I-A6	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PLAN PREPARATION)	EA	2	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 10,320.00
I-A7	TRAFFIC CONTROL (MOBILIZATION, IMPLEMENTATION, AND ADJUSTMENTS)	MO	17	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 391,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 8,215.00	\$ 139,655.00	\$ 3,134.11	\$ 53,279.87
I-A8	DOOR HANGERS, PRINTED AND DELIVERED (2 PER RESIDENCE)	EA	234	\$ 3.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 10.32	\$ 2,414.88
I-A9	ALLOWANCES FOR UNANTICIPATED GENERAL ACTIVITIES	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items I - A1 THRU I - A9)				\$ 115,207.00	\$ 115,207.00	\$ 160,375.00	\$ 160,375.00	\$ 515,670.00	\$ 515,670.00	\$ 249,926.25	\$ 249,926.25	\$ 235,202.00	\$ 235,202.00	\$ 236,035.86	\$ 236,035.86
Part B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)															
I-B1	Mobilization (Max. 5% of Part B)	LS	1	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 145,942.63	\$ 145,942.63	\$ 64,240.00	\$ 64,240.00	\$ 152,880.34	\$ 152,880.34
I-B2	2 INCH HMAC (TYPE D)	SY	12,519	\$ 22.00	\$ 275,418.00	\$ 26.15	\$ 327,371.85	\$ 16.00	\$ 200,304.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 325,494.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 225,342.00	\$ 29.33	\$ 367,182.27
I-B3	3 INCH HMAC (TYPE D)	SY	3,486	\$ 30.00	\$ 104,580.00	\$ 36.28	\$ 126,472.08	\$ 23.00	\$ 80,178.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 122,010.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 76,692.00	\$ 41.78	\$ 145,645.08
I-B4	SINGLE COURSE SURFACE TREATMENT	SY	16,005	\$ 5.00	\$ 80,025.00	\$ 6.51	\$ 104,192.55	\$ 3.85	\$ 61,619.25	\$ 8.50	\$ 136,042.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 48,015.00	\$ 8.97	\$ 143,564.85
I-B5	PRIME COAT, MC-30 (0.20 GAL/SY)	GAL	3,201	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,005.00	\$ 7.73	\$ 24,743.73	\$ 5.80	\$ 18,565.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,206.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,005.00	\$ 8.67	\$ 27,752.67
I-B6	RECONSTRUCTION- 9 INCH MINIMUM CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE (TYPE A, GRADE 1-2)	SF	12,519	\$ 35.00	\$ 438,165.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 450,684.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 400,608.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 400,608.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 438,165.00	\$ 37.12	\$ 464,705.28
I-B7	RECONSTRUCTION-10 INCH MINIMUM CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE (TYPE A, GRADE 1-2)	SY	3,486	\$ 39.00	\$ 135,954.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 139,440.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 118,524.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 128,982.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 132,468.00	\$ 41.28	\$ 143,902.08
I-B8	RECONSTRUCTION- 8 INCH STABILIZED SUBGRADE (8% LIME/ 3% CEMENT)	SY	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 28.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
I-B9	RECONSTRUCTION- 8 INCH STABILIZED SUBGRADE (10% LIME/ 4% CEMENT)	SY	19,386	\$ 24.00	\$ 465,264.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 523,422.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 368,334.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 717,282.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 523,422.00	\$ 29.77	\$ 577,121.22
I-B10	RECONSTRUCTION-12 INCH MOISTURE CONDITIONED COMPACTED SUBGRADE	SY	16,005	\$ 2.00	\$ 32,010.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 64,020.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 36,011.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 64,020.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 48,015.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 103,232.25
I-B11	RECONSTRUCTION- STREET EXCAVATION (ASPHALT, BASE AND SUBGRADE)	CY	6,081	\$ 26.00	\$ 158,106.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 136,822.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 139,863.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 395,265.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 127,701.00	\$ 77.40	\$ 470,669.40
I-B12	PAVEMENT REPAIR	SF	860	\$ 28.00	\$ 24,080.00	\$ 42.10	\$ 36,206.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 105.28	\$ 90,540.80
I-B13	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE II-B-B) (FIRE HYDRANT MARKING)	EA	6	\$ 26.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 25.80	\$ 154.80
I-B14	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY DEMOLITION	SF	21,666	\$ 2.00	\$ 43,332.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 64,998.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 69,331.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 108,330.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 86,664.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 139,745.70
I-B15	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY DEMOLITION	SF	260	\$ 2.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 234.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 5.53	\$ 1,437.80
I-B16	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY DEMOLITION	SF	100	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 290.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.53	\$ 553.00
I-B17	6-INCH CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	24,893	\$ 13.00	\$ 323,609.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 248,930.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 348,502.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 248,930.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 224,037.00	\$ 10.97	\$ 273,076.21
I-B18	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLE RING/COVER IN ROADWAY (SEWER, STORM)	EA	2	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,615.80	\$ 5,231.60
I-B19	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLE RING/COVER AND INSTALL NEW RING/COVER IN ROADWAY	EA	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,973.85	\$ 3,973.85
I-B20	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING VALVE BOX AND INSTALL NEW VALVE BOX (WATER, GAS)	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 910.74	\$ 910.74
I-B21	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING VALVE BOX AND INSTALL NEW VALVE BOX (WATER, GAS)	EA	4	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,880.18	\$ 7,520.72
I-B22	SPEED TABLE/ SPEED HUMP	EA	2	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 5,232.50	\$ 10,465.00	\$ 6,790.00	\$ 13,580.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 6,514.50	\$ 13,029.00
I-B23	REMOVE EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE AND REPLACE WITH NEW	LF	50	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 70.95	\$ 3,547.50
I-B24	REMOVE EXISTING WOODEN FENCE AND REPLACE WITH NEW	LF	50	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 58.05	\$ 2,902.50
I-B25	PROPOSED STEP	LF	10	\$ 23.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 109.65	\$ 1,096.50
I-B26	NEW SIGNAGE	EA	35	\$ 176.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 5,215.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 174.15	\$ 6,095.25
I-B27	NEW STREET BLADE NAME SIGNS	EA	17	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 3,366.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 3,094.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 13,090.00	\$ 212.85	\$ 3,618.45
I-B28	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNAGE	EA	25	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 77.40	\$ 1,935.00
I-B29	SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (TRIANGULAR SLIPBASE SYSTEM)	EA	27	\$ 620.00	\$ 16,740.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 15,390.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 612.75	\$ 16,544.25
I-B30	SODDING, CLEARING AND GRADING	SY	2,860	\$ 12.00	\$ 34,320.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 51,480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 16.77	\$ 47,962.20
I-B31	WATER SERVICE LINE ADJUSTMENTS	LF	100	\$ 600.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 45.60	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 210.55	\$ 21,055.00
I-B32	TYPE "C" PREFABRICATED STOP BAR STRIPING (24-INCH)	LF	11	\$ 32.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 32.25	\$ 354.75
I-B33	TYPE 1 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW) (SOLID) (4-INCH)	LF	984	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,968.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,771.20	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,623.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,968.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 1.94	\$ 1,908.96
I-B34	TYPE 1 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE) (SOLID) (8-INCH)	LF	395	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,086.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3.23	\$ 1,275.85
I-B35	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE II-B-B)	EA	4	\$ 26.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 25.80	\$ 103.20
I-B36	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STREET IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items I - B1 thru I - B36)				\$ 2,335,483.00	\$ 2,335,483.00	\$ 2,539,399.91	\$ 2,539,399.91	\$ 2,142,971.35	\$ 2,142,971.35	\$ 3,064,795.13	\$ 3,064,795.13	\$ 2,389,854.00	\$ 2,389,854.00	\$ 3,291,229.07	\$ 3,291,229.07
Part C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)															
I-C1	Mobilization (Max. 5% of Part C)	LS	1	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,882.33	\$ 21,882.33	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 24,738.08	\$ 24,738.08
I-C2	4- INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	34,538	\$ 9.00	\$ 310,842.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 310,842.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 379,918.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 276,304.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 448,994.00	\$ 9.89	\$ 341,580.82
I-C3	SIDEWALK DEMOLITION	SF	25,899	\$ 2.00	\$ 51,798.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 103,596.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 55,682.85	\$ 3.50	\$ 90,646.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 77,697.00	\$ 3.44	\$ 89,092.56
I-C4	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	1,617	\$ 28.00	\$ 45,276.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 45,276.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 42,042.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 37,191.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 46,893.00	\$ 31.82	\$ 51,452.94
I															

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Angie Garza
 DESIGN ENGINEER: Gabriel Ortiz, P.E., CFM
 BID DATE: Wednesday, October 18, 2023

RFB 5249 PROJECT NO. 18164A and Residential Street Rebuild Program (Part I, J & K) BASE BID I	J.E. Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78409	Mako Contracting 3636 S. Alameda Ste. B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411	Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. 1402 Holly Rd Corpus Christi, TX 78417	A. Ortiz Construction & Paving, Inc. 102 Airport Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78405	Bay Ltd. 401 Corn Products Rd. HWY BLD #1 Corpus Christi, TX 78412	Clark Pipeline Services, LLC 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78409
--	---	--	---	--	---	--

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
I-C6	6- INCH HEADER CURB	LF	133	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,857.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,862.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,655.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 11,571.00	\$ 65.42	\$ 8,700.86
I-C7	TYPE 'C' PREFABRICATED CROSSWALK STRIPING (12-INCH)	LF	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 720.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15.48	\$ 774.00
I-C-8	TYPE 'C' PREFABRICATED CROSSWALK STRIPING (24-INCH)	LF	50	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 32.25	\$ 1,612.50
I-C-9	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED ADA IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items I-C1 thru I-C9)					\$ 449,473.00		\$ 515,794.00		\$ 508,529.85		\$ 459,528.83		\$ 661,395.00		\$ 544,499.76

Part D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)

I - D1	Mobilization (Max. 5% of Part D)	LS	1	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 54,143.30	\$ 54,143.30	\$ 38,330.00	\$ 38,330.00	\$ 62,890.08	\$ 62,890.08
I - D2	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING INLET (0-5 FEET DEEP)	EA	3	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 642.00	\$ 1,926.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 5,805.00
I - D3	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING MANHOLE (5-10 FEET DEEP)	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 3,225.00
I - D4	EXISTING CURB INLET TOP ADJUSTMENT (REMOVE AND REPLACE, 5' THROAT TYP.)	EA	2	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,934.50	\$ 7,869.00
I - D5	NEW CURB INLETS (5' THROAT OPENING) (MAX. I.D. 3.5' X 5') 0-5 FEET DEEP	EA	4	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 4,587.24	\$ 18,348.96
I - D6	NEW CURB INLETS (5' THROAT OPENING) (MAX. I.D. 3.5' X 5') 5-10 FEET DEEP	EA	10	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 86,250.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 5,418.00	\$ 54,180.00
I - D7	NEW CURB INLET (5' THROAT OPENING) (MAX. I.D. 4.5' X 5') 5 - 10 FEET DEEP	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
I - D8	NEW 4-INCH CURB AND GUTTER	LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
I - D9	NEW 6-INCH CURB AND GUTTER	LF	10,138	\$ 33.00	\$ 334,554.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 283,864.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 395,382.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 283,864.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 425,796.00	\$ 30.10	\$ 305,153.80
I - D10	TYPE 'B' STORM MANHOLE (I.D. 4'X4') 0 - 5 FEET DEEP	EA	2	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 7,620.00	\$ 15,240.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 17,250.00
I - D11	TYPE 'C' STORM MANHOLE (I.D. 4'X4') 5 - 10 FEET DEEP	EA	7	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 120,750.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 61,250.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 42,700.00	\$ 9,722.10	\$ 68,054.70
I - D12	CURB & GUTTER DEMOLITION (4-INCH, 6-INCH AND DRIVEWAY)	LF	9,894	\$ 5.00	\$ 49,470.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 79,152.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 108,834.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 69,258.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 69,258.00	\$ 9.03	\$ 89,342.82
I - D13	VALLEY GUTTER	SF	607	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,498.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,284.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 20,031.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,175.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 29,136.00	\$ 40.42	\$ 24,534.94
I - D14	VALLEY GUTTER DEMOLITION	SF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
I - D15	18-INCH ARCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 275.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
I - D16	18-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	1,455	\$ 176.00	\$ 256,080.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 200,790.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 256,080.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 240,075.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 232,800.00	\$ 228.98	\$ 333,165.90
I - D17	24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	792	\$ 190.00	\$ 150,480.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 136,620.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 152,856.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 158,400.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 150,480.00	\$ 229.56	\$ 181,811.52
I - D18	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM STRUCTURE OR PIPE	EA	5	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 22,425.00
I - D19	CONCRETE COLLAR (18-24 INCH PIPE)	EA	5	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 592.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 2,257.50	\$ 11,287.50
I - D20	CONCRETE COLLAR (30-INCH PIPE)	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
I - D21	REMOVAL OF REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (12 - 15 INCH)	LF	170	\$ 52.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 4,887.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 75.25	\$ 12,792.50
I - D22	REMOVAL OF REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (18 - 24 INCH)	LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
I - D23	TRENCH SAFETY FOR STORMWATER LINES (0 - 5 FEET DEEP)	LF	60	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 144.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 57.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 14.19	\$ 851.40
I - D24	TRENCH SAFETY FOR STORMWATER LINES (5 - 10 FEET DEEP)	LF	2,187	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,561.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 5,248.80	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,530.90	\$ 12.00	\$ 26,244.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 146,529.00	\$ 25.80	\$ 56,424.60
I - D25	TRENCH SAFETY FOR STORMWATER INLETS/ TYPE 'B' MANHOLE (0 - 5 FEET DEEP)	EA	16	\$ 610.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 1,419.00	\$ 22,704.00
I - D26	TRENCH SAFETY FOR STORMWATER INLETS/ TYPE 'C' MANHOLE (5 - 10 FEET DEEP)	EA	7	\$ 783.00	\$ 5,481.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 574.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 22,575.00
I - D27	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (Items I-D1 thru I-D27)					\$ 1,169,844.00		\$ 1,103,315.30		\$ 1,184,156.90		\$ 1,137,009.30		\$ 1,418,269.00		\$ 1,345,691.72

Part E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)

I - E1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% PART E)	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,260.75	\$ 30,260.75	\$ 24,111.00	\$ 24,111.00	\$ 33,074.23	\$ 33,074.23
I - E2	6-INCH OR 8-INCH A.C.P. WATERLINE TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED	LF	120	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 60.63	\$ 7,275.60
I - E3	6-INCH OR 8-INCH CAST IRON WATERLINE TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED	LF	60	\$ 86.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 46.30	\$ 2,778.00
I - E4	EXISTING 6-INCH WATERLINE TO BE GROUT FILLED AND ABANDONED IN PLACE	LF	1,748	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,244.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 30,153.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 29,716.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 52,440.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,976.00	\$ 37.84	\$ 66,144.32
I - E5	EXISTING 8-INCH WATERLINE TO BE GROUT FILLED AND ABANDONED IN PLACE	LF	524	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 15,065.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,672.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,340.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,384.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 22,532.00
I - E6	EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF	EA	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 553.00	\$ 1,659.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 860.77	\$ 2,582.31
I - E7	6-INCH C-900 PVC WATERLINE	LF	1,748	\$ 93.00	\$ 162,564.00	\$ 86.25	\$ 150,765.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 145,084.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 174,800.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 173,052.00	\$ 101.14	\$ 176,792.72
I - E8	8-INCH C-900 PVC WATERLINE	LF	505	\$ 106.00	\$ 53,530.00	\$ 97.75	\$ 49,363.75	\$ 94.00	\$ 47,470.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 53,025.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 55,550.00	\$ 117.36	\$ 59,266.80
I - E9	6-INCH DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	LF	70	\$ 254.00	\$ 17,780.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 166.22	\$ 11,635.40
I - E10	8-INCH DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	LF	54	\$ 267.00	\$ 14,418.00	\$ 155.25	\$ 8,383.50	\$ 166.00	\$ 9,064.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 205.60	\$ 11,102.40
I - E11	RECONNECT TO EXISTING WATER LINE	EA	5	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 1,746.18	\$ 8,730.90
I - E12	WATER SERVICE RECONNECTION AND METER ADJUSTMENT	EA	63	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 2,242.50	\$ 141,277.50	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 136,080.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 371,700.00	\$ 3,139.18	\$ 197,768.34
I - E13	6-INCH X 6-INCH D.I. TEE	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,750.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
I - E14	8-INCH X 6-INCH D.I., M.J. TEE	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 913.29	\$ 913.29
I - E15	6-INCH OR 8-INCH LONG COUPLING CONNECTION TO ALL EXISTING MATERIALS (D.I., A.C.P., PVC)	EA	5	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 778.68	\$ 3,893.40
I - E16	8-INCH D.I., M.J. 45 DEG. BEND	EA	12	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 774.00	\$ 9,288.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 717.27	\$ 8,607.24
I - E17	6-INCH D.I., M.J. 45 DEG. BEND	EA	22	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 553.00	\$ 12,166.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 458.96	\$ 10,097.12
I - E18	6-INCH D.I. CAP	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
I - E19	6-INCH D.I., M.J. WATER GATE VALVE	EA	4	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,242.50	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,747.67	\$ 6,990.68
I - E20	8-INCH D.I., M.J														

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Angie Garza
DESIGN ENGINEER: Gabriel Ortiz, P.E., CFM
BID DATE: Wednesday, October 18, 2023

RFB 5249				J.E. Construction Services, LLC		Mako Contracting		Anderson Columbia Co., Inc.		A. Ortiz Construction & Paving, Inc.		Bay Ltd.		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC	
PROJECT NO. 18164A and Residential Street Rebuild Program (Part I, J & K)				7505 Up River Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78409		3636 S. Alameda Ste. B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411		1402 Holly Rd Corpus Christi, TX 78417		102 Airport Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78405		401 Corn Products Rd. HWY BLD #1 Corpus Christi, TX 78412		6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78409	
BASE BID I															
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
I - E22	8-INCH WATERLINE ADJUSTMENT (4-45 Degree Bends and Ductile Iron Pipe (Per City Detail))	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,950.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
I - E23	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY TYPE 1 (INCLUDES MAIN LINE FITTING)	EA	4	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 8,290.00	\$ 33,160.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 7,134.11	\$ 28,536.44
I - E24	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WATERLINE INSTALLATION	LF	2,377	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,754.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 5,467.10	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,229.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,770.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 92,703.00	\$ 3.87	\$ 9,198.99
I - E25	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items I-E1 thru I-E25)				\$	712,670.00	\$	615,439.85	\$	567,013.40	\$	635,475.75	\$	1,020,996.00	\$	719,558.76
Part F -WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENTS AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)															
I - F1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% PART F)	LS	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,882.50	\$ 14,882.50	\$ 11,020.00	\$ 11,020.00	\$ 9,711.85	\$ 9,711.85
I - F2	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING MANHOLE (8 FEET DEEP)	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,750.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
I - F3	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING MANHOLE (20 FEET DEEP)	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,950.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
I - F4	PIPE BURST EXISTING 6-INCH VCP WITH 8-INCH HDPE	LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
I - F5	PIPE BURST EXISTING 8-INCH VCP WITH 10-INCH HDPE DR 17 IPS	LF	230	\$ 365.00	\$ 83,950.00	\$ 330.40	\$ 75,992.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 74,060.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 261.07	\$ 60,046.10
I - F6	GROUT FILL AND ABANDON EXISTING 8-INCH WASTE WATERLINE	LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
I - F7	8-INCH PVC WASTEWATER GRAVITY SEWER (20 FEET DEEP)	LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 175.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
I - F8	WASTEWATER SERVICE RECONNECTION	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
I - F9	RE-CONNECT WASTEWATER	EA	2	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,207.98	\$ 8,415.96
I - F10	MANHOLE REHABILITATION COATING (8 FEET DEEP)	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
I - F11	MANHOLE REHABILITATION COATING (15 FEET DEEP)	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 9,675.00
I - F12	MANHOLE REHABILITATION 42-INCH FRP INSERT (20 FEET DEEP)	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
I - F13	4-FOOT DIAMETER WASTEWATER MANHOLE (8 FEET DEEP)	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
I - F14	4-FOOT DIAMETER WASTEWATER MANHOLE (20 FEET DEEP)	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
I - F15	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WASTEWATER LINE (INSTALLED BY OPEN CUT)	LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
I - F16	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WASTEWATER MANHOLE (8 FEET DEEP)	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,750.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
I - F17	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WASTEWATER MANHOLE (20 FEET DEEP)	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,950.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
I - F18	WASTEWATER BY-PASS PUMPING	EA	1	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 149,600.50	\$ 149,600.50	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 83,850.00	\$ 83,850.00
I - F19	DE-WATERING	EA	1	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 32,250.00
I - F20	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (I - F1 THRU I - F20)				\$	345,850.00	\$	207,082.00	\$	309,420.50	\$	312,532.50	\$	205,220.00	\$	228,948.91
Part GAS SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENTS AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)															
I - G1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% PART G)	LS	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 159.10	\$ 159.10
I - G2	EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION OF TRENCH FOR GAS LINE (ADJUSTMENT TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CITY GAS DEPARTMENT)	LF	100	\$ 69.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 31.82	\$ 3,182.00
SUBTOTAL PART G - GAS SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS (I - G1 THRU I - G2)				\$	7,200.00	\$	2,625.00	\$	3,901.00	\$	21,000.00	\$	65,350.00	\$	3,341.10
TOTAL BASE BID I				\$	5,135,727.00	\$	5,144,031.06	\$	5,231,663.00	\$	5,880,267.76	\$	5,996,286.00	\$	6,369,305.18

**** Notes regarding any bidder deemed Non-Responsive or Non-Responsible****

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Angie Garza
 DESIGN ENGINEER: Gabriel Ortiz, P.E., CFM
 BID DATE: Wednesday, October 18, 2023

RFB 5249				Mako Contracting		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC		J.E. Construction Services, LLC	
PROJECT NO. 18164A and Residential Street Rebuild Program (Part I, J & K)				3636 S. Alameda Ste. B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411		6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78409		7505 Up River Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78409	
BASE BID J									
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part A - GENERAL (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)									
J - A1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% PART A)	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 17,612.70	\$ 17,612.70	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
J - A2	BONDS AND INSURANCE (MAX 2%)	AL	1	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
J - A3	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP) (PER STREET SEGMENT EXCLUDING STORMWATER STRUCTURE PROTECTION BARRIER)	EA	7	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 180,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
J - A4	STORMWATER STRUCTURE PROTECTION BARRIER (FOR SWPPP)	EA	25	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 322.50	\$ 8,062.50	\$ 215.00	\$ 5,375.00
J - A5	OZONE ACTION DAYS	DAY	5	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 451.50	\$ 2,257.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
J - A6	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PLAN PREPARATION)	EA	7	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 13,545.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00
J - A7	TRAFFIC CONTROL (MOBILIZATION, IMPLEMENTATION, AND ADJUSTMENTS)	MO	17	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 3,674.19	\$ 62,461.23	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 45,900.00
J - A8	DOOR HANGERS, PRINTED AND DELIVERED (2 PER RESIDENCE)	EA	274	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 10.32	\$ 2,827.68	\$ 3.00	\$ 822.00
J - A9	ALLOWANCES FOR UNANTICIPATED GENERAL ACTIVITIES	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items J - A1 THRU J - A9)				\$	189,225.00	\$	379,866.61	\$	153,602.00
Part B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)									
J - B1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% PART B)	LS	1	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 117,798.33	\$ 117,798.33	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
J - B2	2 INCH HMAC (TYPE D)	SY	7,714	\$ 26.71	\$ 206,040.94	\$ 29.97	\$ 231,188.58	\$ 24.00	\$ 185,136.00
J - B3	3 INCH HMAC (TYPE D)	SY	5,155	\$ 37.24	\$ 191,972.20	\$ 40.03	\$ 206,354.65	\$ 34.00	\$ 175,270.00
J - B4	SINGLE COURSE SURFACE TREATMENT	SY	12,869	\$ 6.81	\$ 87,637.89	\$ 9.11	\$ 117,236.59	\$ 8.00	\$ 102,952.00
J - B5	PRIME COAT, MC-30 (0.20 GAL/SY)	GAL	2,574	\$ 8.43	\$ 21,698.82	\$ 9.46	\$ 24,350.04	\$ 9.00	\$ 23,166.00
J - B6	RECONSTRUCTION - 9-INCH MINIMUM CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE (TYPE A, GRADE 1-2)	SY	12,869	\$ 36.00	\$ 463,284.00	\$ 37.12	\$ 477,697.28	\$ 43.00	\$ 553,367.00
J - B7	RECONSTRUCTION - 10-INCH MINIMUM CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE (TYPE A, GRADE 1-2)	SY	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
J - B8	RECONSTRUCTION - 8-INCH STABILIZED SUBGRADE (8% LIME/3% CEMENT)	SY	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
J - B9	RECONSTRUCTION - 8-INCH STABILIZED SUBGRADE (10% LIME /4% CEMENT)	SY	15,467	\$ 27.00	\$ 417,609.00	\$ 29.77	\$ 460,452.59	\$ 32.00	\$ 494,944.00
J - B10	RECONSTRUCTION - 12-INCH MOISTURE CONDITIONED COMPACTED SUBGRADE	SY	12,869	\$ 4.00	\$ 51,476.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 83,005.05	\$ 6.00	\$ 77,214.00
J - B11	RECONSTRUCTION - STREET EXCAVATION (ASPHALT, BASE AND SUBGRADE)	CY	4,424	\$ 22.50	\$ 99,540.00	\$ 77.40	\$ 342,417.60	\$ 47.00	\$ 207,928.00
J - B12	PAVEMENT REPAIR	SF	100	\$ 35.12	\$ 3,512.00	\$ 97.45	\$ 9,745.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 7,400.00
J - B13	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE II-B-B) (FIRE HYDRANT MARKING)	EA	4	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 96.75	\$ 387.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 432.00
J - B14	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY DEMOLITION	SF	26,156	\$ 3.00	\$ 78,468.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 168,706.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 78,468.00
J - B15	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY DEMOLITION	SF	1,035	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 5.53	\$ 5,723.55	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,105.00
J - B16	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY DEMOLITION	SF	100	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.53	\$ 553.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00
J - B17	6-INCH CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	28,253	\$ 10.50	\$ 296,656.50	\$ 10.97	\$ 309,935.41	\$ 14.00	\$ 395,542.00
J - B18	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLE RING/COVER IN ROADWAY (SEWER, STORM)	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,615.80	\$ 5,231.60	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
J - B19	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLE RING/COVER AND INSTALL NEW RING/COVER IN ROADWAY (SEWER, STORM)	EA	7	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 3,973.85	\$ 27,816.95	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 28,700.00
J - B20	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING VALVE BOX (WATER, GAS)	EA	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 910.74	\$ 910.74	\$ 926.00	\$ 926.00
J - B21	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING VALVE BOX AND INSTALL NEW VALVE BOX (WATER, GAS)	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,880.18	\$ 1,880.18	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
J - B22	SPEED TABLE/SPEED HUMP	EA	1	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 6,514.50	\$ 6,514.50	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00
J - B23	REMOVE EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE AND REPLACE WITH NEW	LF	1,561	\$ 75.00	\$ 117,075.00	\$ 70.95	\$ 110,752.95	\$ 43.00	\$ 67,123.00
J - B24	REMOVE EXISTING WOODEN FENCE AND REPLACE WITH NEW	LF	41	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 58.05	\$ 2,380.05	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,485.00
J - B25	PROPOSED STEP	LF	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 109.65	\$ 1,096.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 260.00
J - B26	NEW SIGNAGE	EA	6	\$ 162.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 174.15	\$ 1,044.90	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,140.00
J - B27	NEW STREET BLADE NAME SIGNS	EA	8	\$ 198.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 212.85	\$ 1,702.80	\$ 236.00	\$ 1,888.00
J - B28	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNAGE	EA	16	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 77.40	\$ 1,238.40	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,376.00
J - B29	SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (TRIANGULAR SLIPBASE SYSTEM)	EA	7	\$ 570.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 612.75	\$ 4,289.25	\$ 680.00	\$ 4,760.00
J - B30	SODDING, CLEARING AND GRADING	SY	2,448	\$ 18.00	\$ 44,064.00	\$ 16.77	\$ 41,052.96	\$ 23.00	\$ 56,304.00
J - B31	WATER SERVICE LINE ADJUSTMENTS	LF	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 210.55	\$ 21,055.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 72,600.00
J - B32	TYPE 'C' PREFABRICATED STOP BAR STRIPING (24-INCH)	LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
J - B33	TYPE 1 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW) (SOLID) (4-INCH)	LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
J - B34	TYPE 1 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE) (SOLID) (8-INCH)	LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
J - B35	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE II-B-B)	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
J - B36	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STREET IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items J - B1 thru J - B36)				\$	2,299,927.35	\$	2,832,517.65	\$	2,642,086.00
Part C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)									
J - C1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% PART C)	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,150.13	\$ 11,150.13	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00
J - C2	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	14,333	\$ 9.00	\$ 128,997.00	\$ 9.89	\$ 141,753.37	\$ 10.00	\$ 143,330.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Angie Garza
 DESIGN ENGINEER: Gabriel Ortiz, P.E., CFM
 BID DATE: Wednesday, October 18, 2023

RFB 5249 PROJECT NO. 18164A and Residential Street Rebuild Program (Part I, J & K) BASE BID J	Mako Contracting 3636 S. Alameda Ste. B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411	Clark Pipeline Services, LLC 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78409	J.E. Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78409
--	---	---	--

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
J - C3	SIDEWALK DEMOLITION	SF	14,336	\$ 4.00	\$ 57,344.00	\$ 3.44	\$ 49,315.84	\$ 3.00	\$ 43,008.00
J - C4	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	544	\$ 28.00	\$ 15,232.00	\$ 31.82	\$ 17,310.08	\$ 34.00	\$ 18,496.00
J - C5	CURB RAMP DEMOLITION	SF	544	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,352.00	\$ 5.16	\$ 2,807.04	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,352.00
J - C6	6-INCH HEADER CURB	LF	154	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 65.42	\$ 10,074.68	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,082.00
J - C7	TYPE 'C' PREFABRICATED CROSSWALK STRIPING (12-INCH)	LF	50	\$ 10.80	\$ 540.00	\$ 11.61	\$ 580.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
J - C8	TYPE 'C' PREFABRICATED CROSSWALK STRIPING (24-INCH)	LF	50	\$ 21.60	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 23.22	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
J - C9	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED ADA IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items J-C1 thru J-C9)					\$ 247,625.00		\$ 259,152.64		\$ 251,818.00

Part D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)									
J - D1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% PART D)	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 60,069.02	\$ 60,069.02	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
J - D2	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING INLET (0 - 5 FEET DEEP)	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
J - D3	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING MANHOLE (5-10 FEET DEEP)	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
J - D4	EXISTING CURB INLET TOP ADJUSTMENT (REMOVE AND REPLACE, 5' THROAT TYP.)	EA	1	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 3,934.50	\$ 3,934.50	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
J - D5	NEW CURB INLET (5' THROAT OPENING) (MAX. I.D. 3.5' X 5') 0 - 5 FEET DEEP	EA	8	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 4,587.24	\$ 36,697.92	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
J - D6	NEW CURB INLET (5' THROAT OPENING) (MAX. I.D. 3.5' X 5') 5 - 10 FEET DEEP	EA	7	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 60,375.00	\$ 5,418.00	\$ 37,926.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
J - D7	NEW CURB INLET (5' THROAT OPENING) (MAX. I.D. 4.5' X 5') 5 - 10 FEET DEEP	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
J - D8	NEW 4-INCH CURB AND GUTTER	LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
J - D9	NEW 6-INCH CURB AND GUTTER	LF	7,982	\$ 28.00	\$ 223,496.00	\$ 30.10	\$ 240,258.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 319,280.00
J - D10	TYPE 'B' STORM MANHOLE (I.D. 4'X4') 0 - 5 FEET DEEP	EA	5	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 43,125.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
J - D11	TYPE 'C' STORM MANHOLE (I.D. 4'X4') 5 - 10 FEET DEEP	EA	5	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 86,250.00	\$ 9,722.10	\$ 48,610.50	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
J - D12	CURB & GUTTER DEMOLITION (4-INCH, 6-INCH AND DRIVEWAY)	LF	7,973	\$ 8.00	\$ 63,784.00	\$ 9.03	\$ 71,996.19	\$ 5.00	\$ 39,865.00
J - D13	VALLEY GUTTER	SF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
J - D14	VALLEY GUTTER DEMOLITION	SF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
J - D15	18-INCH ARCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
J - D16	18-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	2,492	\$ 138.00	\$ 343,896.00	\$ 228.98	\$ 570,618.16	\$ 246.00	\$ 613,032.00
J - D17	24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
J - D18	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM STRUCTURE OR PIPE	EA	6	\$ 575.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 26,910.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
J - D19	CONCRETE COLLAR (18-24 INCH PIPE)	EA	5	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,257.50	\$ 11,287.50	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00
J - D20	CONCRETE COLLAR (30-INCH PIPE)	EA	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
J - D21	REMOVAL OF REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (12 - 15 INCH)	LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
J - D22	REMOVAL OF REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (18 - 24 INCH)	LF	1	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
J - D23	TRENCH SAFETY FOR STORMWATER LINES (0 - 5 FEET DEEP)	LF	984	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,263.20	\$ 14.19	\$ 13,962.96	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,904.00
J - D24	TRENCH SAFETY FOR STORMWATER LINES (5 - 10 FEET DEEP)	LF	1,508	\$ 2.30	\$ 3,468.40	\$ 25.80	\$ 38,906.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,064.00
J - D25	TRENCH SAFETY FOR STORMWATER INLETS/ TYPE 'B' MANHOLE (0 - 5 FEET DEEP)	EA	13	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 1,419.00	\$ 18,447.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 8,840.00
J - D26	TRENCH SAFETY FOR STORMWATER INLETS/ TYPE 'C' MANHOLE (5 - 10 FEET DEEP)	EA	12	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 10,320.00
J - D27	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (Items J-D1 thru J-D27)					\$ 1,007,852.60		\$ 1,297,449.35		\$ 1,391,405.00

Part E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)									
J - E1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% PART E)	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 43,807.05	\$ 43,807.05	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
J - E2	6-INCH OR 8-INCH A.C.P. WATERLINE TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED	LF	110	\$ 92.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 60.63	\$ 6,669.30	\$ 102.00	\$ 11,220.00
J - E3	6-INCH OR 8-INCH CAST IRON WATERLINE TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED	LF	1,480	\$ 28.75	\$ 42,550.00	\$ 46.30	\$ 68,524.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 88,800.00
J - E4	EXISTING 6-INCH WATERLINE TO BE GROUT FILLED AND ABANDONED IN PLACE	LF	2,168	\$ 17.75	\$ 38,482.00	\$ 37.84	\$ 82,037.12	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,504.00
J - E5	EXISTING 8-INCH WATERLINE TO BE GROUT FILLED AND ABANDONED IN PLACE	LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
J - E6	EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF	EA	3	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 860.77	\$ 2,582.31	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00
J - E7	6-INCH C-900 PVC WATERLINE	LF	3,656	\$ 75.00	\$ 274,200.00	\$ 101.14	\$ 369,767.84	\$ 120.00	\$ 438,720.00
J - E8	8-INCH C-900 PVC WATERLINE	LF	1	\$ 97.75	\$ 97.75	\$ 117.36	\$ 117.36	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
J - E9	6-INCH DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	LF	80	\$ 138.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 166.22	\$ 13,297.60	\$ 287.00	\$ 22,960.00
J - E10	8-INCH DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	LF	22	\$ 172.50	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 205.60	\$ 4,523.20	\$ 398.00	\$ 8,756.00
J - E11	RECONNECT TO EXISTING WATER LINE	EA	3	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 1,746.18	\$ 5,238.54	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
J - E12	WATER SERVICE RECONNECTION AND METER ADJUSTMENT	EA	75	\$ 2,242.50	\$ 168,187.50	\$ 3,139.18	\$ 235,438.50	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 247,500.00
J - E13	6-INCH X 6-INCH D.I. TEE	EA	2	\$ 747.50	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 1,866.37	\$ 3,732.74	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00
J - E14	8-INCH X 6-INCH D.I., M.J. TEE	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
J - E15	6-INCH OR 8-INCH LONG COUPLING CONNECTION TO ALL EXISTING MATERIALS (D.I., A.C.P., PVC)	EA	5	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 778.68	\$ 3,893.40	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00
J - E16	8-INCH D.I., M.J. 45 DEG. BEND	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Angie Garza
DESIGN ENGINEER: Gabriel Ortiz, P.E., CFM
BID DATE: Wednesday, October 18, 2023

RFB 5249				Mako Contracting		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC		J.E. Construction Services, LLC	
PROJECT NO. 18164A and Residential Street Rebuild Program (Part I, J & K)				3636 S. Alameda Ste. B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411		6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78409		7505 Up River Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78409	
BASE BID J									
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
J - E17	6-INCH D.I., M.J. 45 DEG. BEND	EA	4	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 458.96	\$ 1,835.84	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00
J - E18	6-INCH D.I. CAP	EA	7	\$ 690.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 458.96	\$ 3,212.72	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 14,700.00
J - E19	6-INCH D.I., M.J. WATER GATE VALVE	EA	2	\$ 2,242.50	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 1,747.67	\$ 3,495.34	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00
J - E20	8-INCH D.I., M.J. WATER GATE VALVE	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
J - E21	6-INCH WATERLINE ADJUSTMENT (4-45 Degree Bends and Ductile Iron Pipe (Per City Detail))	EA	4	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 5,383.76	\$ 21,535.04	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
J - E22	8-INCH WATERLINE ADJUSTMENT (4-45 Degree Bends and Ductile Iron Pipe (Per City Detail))	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
J - E23	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY TYPE 1 (INCLUDES MAIN LINE FITTING)	EA	6	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 7,134.11	\$ 42,804.66	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
J - E24	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WATERLINE INSTALLATION	LF	3,716	\$ 2.30	\$ 8,546.80	\$ 3.88	\$ 14,418.08	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,148.00
J - E25	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items J-E1 thru J-E25)				\$	738,804.05	\$	951,930.64	\$	1,076,308.00
Part F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENTS AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)									
J - F1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% PART F)	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 14,386.95	\$ 14,386.95	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
J - F2	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING MANHOLE(8 FEET DEEP)	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
J - F3	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING MANHOLE(20 FEET DEEP)	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
J - F4	PIPE BURST EXISTING 6-INCH VCP WITH 8-INCH HDPE	LF	800	\$ 218.50	\$ 174,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 272.00	\$ 217,600.00
J - F5	PIPE BURST EXISTING 8-INCH VCP WITH 10-INCH HDPE DR 17 IPS	LF	97	\$ 322.00	\$ 31,234.00	\$ 261.07	\$ 25,323.79	\$ 400.00	\$ 38,800.00
J - F6	GROUT FILL AND ABANDON EXISTING 8-INCH WASTE WATERLINE	LF	322	\$ 40.25	\$ 12,960.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,100.00
J - F7	8-INCH PVC WASTEWATER GRAVITY SEWER (20 FEET DEEP)	LF	334	\$ 270.00	\$ 90,180.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 286.00	\$ 95,524.00
J - F8	WASTEWATER SERVICE RECONNECTION	EA	23	\$ 4,427.50	\$ 101,832.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 257,600.00
J - F9	RE-CONNECT WASTEWATER	EA	2	\$ 3,622.50	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 4,207.98	\$ 8,415.96	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
J - F10	MANHOLE REHABILITATION COATING (8 FEET DEEP)	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
J - F11	MANHOLE REHABILITATION COATING (15 FEET DEEP)	EA	4	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 68,400.00
J - F12	MANHOLE REHABILITATION 42-INCH FRP INSERT (20 FEET DEEP)	EA	1	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 15,349.32	\$ 15,349.32	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 31,600.00
J - F13	4-FOOT DIAMETER WASTEWATER MANHOLE (8 FEET DEEP)	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
J - F14	4-FOOT DIAMETER WASTEWATER MANHOLE (20 FEET DEEP)	EA	3	\$ 30,475.00	\$ 91,425.00	\$ 21,989.13	\$ 65,967.39	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 129,000.00
J - F15	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WASTEWATER LINE (INSTALLED BY OPEN CUT)	LF	334	\$ 23.00	\$ 7,682.00	\$ 14.98	\$ 5,003.32	\$ 23.00	\$ 7,682.00
J - F16	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WASTEWATER MANHOLE (8 FEET DEEP)	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
J - F17	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WASTEWATER MANHOLE (20 FEET DEEP)	EA	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 12,900.00
J - F18	WASTEWATER BY-PASS PUMPING	EA	2	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 83,850.00	\$ 167,700.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 372,000.00
J - F19	DE-WATERING	EA	1	\$ 22,425.00	\$ 22,425.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
J - F20	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (J - F1 THRU J - F20)				\$	729,784.00	\$	412,676.73	\$	1,366,406.00
Part GAS SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENTS AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)									
J - G1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% PART G)	LS	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 159.10	\$ 159.10	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
J - G2	EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION OF TRENCH FOR GAS LINE (ADJUSTMENT TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CITY GAS DEPARTMENT)	LF	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 31.82	\$ 3,182.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 7,600.00
SUBTOTAL PART G - GAS SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS (J -G1 THRU J - G2)				\$	2,625.00	\$	3,341.10	\$	7,900.00
TOTAL BASE BID J				\$	5,215,843.00	\$	6,136,934.72	\$	6,889,525.00

**** Notes regarding any bidder deemed Non-Responsive or Non-Responsive****

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Angie Garza
 DESIGN ENGINEER: Gabriel Ortiz, P.E., CFM
 BID DATE: Wednesday, October 18, 2023

RFB 5249				Grace Paving and Construction, Inc.		Mako Contracting		Anderson Columbia Co., Inc.		J.E. Construction Services, LLC		Bay Ltd.		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC	
PROJECT NO. 18164A and Residential Street Rebuild Program (Part I, J & K)				4237 Baldwin Blvd. Corpus Christi, TX 78405		3636 S. Alameda Ste. B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411		1402 Holly Rd Corpus Christi, TX 78417		7505 Up River Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78409		401 Corn Products Rd. HWY BLD #1 Corpus Christi, TX 78412		6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78409	
BASE BID K															
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part A - GENERAL (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)															
K - A1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% PART A)	LS	1	\$ 6,691.80	\$ 6,691.80	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,460.00	\$ 7,460.00	\$ 17,254.38	\$ 17,254.38
K - A2	BONDS AND INSURANCE (MAX 2%)	AL	1	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 82,500.00
K - A3	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP) (PER STREET SEGMENT EXCLUDING STORMWATER STRUCTURE PROTECTION BARRIER)	EA	6	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 154,800.00
K - A4	STORMWATER STRUCTURE PROTECTION BARRIER (FOR SWPPP)	EA	49	\$ 55.79	\$ 2,733.71	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 10,045.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 19,110.00	\$ 322.50	\$ 15,802.50
K - A5	OZONE ACTION DAYS	DAY	5	\$ 1.44	\$ 7.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 451.50	\$ 2,257.50
K - A6	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PLAN PREPARATION)	EA	6	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 42,480.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 30,960.00
K - A7	TRAFFIC CONTROL (MOBILIZATION, IMPLEMENTATION, AND ADJUSTMENTS)	MO	16	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 3,485.01	\$ 55,760.16
K - A8	DOOR HANGERS, PRINTED AND DELIVERED (2 PER RESIDENCE)	EA	292	\$ 3.24	\$ 946.08	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,592.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 876.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 32,120.00	\$ 10.32	\$ 3,013.44
K - A9	ALLOWANCES FOR UNANTICIPATED GENERAL ACTIVITIES	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items K- A1 THRU K-A9)				\$	140,528.79	\$	202,815.00	\$	547,647.00	\$	171,206.00	\$	284,305.00	\$	372,347.98
Part B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)															
K - B1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% PART B)	LS	1	\$ 127,226.97	\$ 127,226.97	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 79,522.00	\$ 79,522.00	\$ 163,402.08	\$ 163,402.08
K - B2	2 INCH HMAC (TYPE D)	SY	22,000	\$ 17.36	\$ 381,920.00	\$ 24.07	\$ 529,540.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 352,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 506,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 396,000.00	\$ 28.38	\$ 624,360.00
K - B3	3 INCH HMAC (TYPE D)	SY	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - B4	SINGLE COURSE SURFACE TREATMENT	SY	22,000	\$ 5.02	\$ 110,440.00	\$ 5.73	\$ 126,060.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 83,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 7.89	\$ 173,580.00
K - B5	PRIME COAT, MC-30 (0.20 GAL/SY)	GAL	4,400	\$ 5.74	\$ 25,256.00	\$ 7.29	\$ 32,076.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 8.18	\$ 35,992.00
K - B6	RECONSTRUCTION - 9-INCH MINIMUM CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE (TYPE A, GRADE 1-2)	SY	22,000	\$ 28.64	\$ 630,080.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 792,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 704,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 814,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 814,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 638,000.00
K - B7	RECONSTRUCTION - 10-INCH MINIMUM CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE (TYPE A, GRADE 1-2)	SY	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - B8	RECONSTRUCTION - 8-INCH STABILIZED SUBGRADE (8% LIME/3% CEMENT)	SY	1,924	\$ 18.64	\$ 35,863.36	\$ 27.00	\$ 51,948.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 36,556.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 57,720.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 48,100.00	\$ 45.15	\$ 86,868.60
K - B9	RECONSTRUCTION - 8-INCH STABILIZED SUBGRADE (10% LIME /4% CEMENT)	SY	24,217	\$ 21.19	\$ 513,158.23	\$ 27.00	\$ 653,859.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 460,123.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 653,859.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 702,293.00	\$ 31.77	\$ 769,374.09
K - B10	RECONSTRUCTION - 12-INCH MOISTURE CONDITIONED COMPACTED SUBGRADE	SY	22,000	\$ 1.30	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 53,900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 141,900.00
K - B11	RECONSTRUCTION - STREET EXCAVATION (ASPHALT, BASE AND SUBGRADE)	CY	7,161	\$ 23.94	\$ 171,434.34	\$ 22.50	\$ 161,122.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 171,864.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 243,474.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 193,347.00	\$ 77.40	\$ 554,261.40
K - B12	PAVEMENT REPAIR	SF	90	\$ 21.87	\$ 1,968.30	\$ 6.29	\$ 566.10	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 65.11	\$ 5,859.90
K - B13	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE II-B-B) (FIRE HYDRANT MARKING)	EA	12	\$ 52.92	\$ 635.04	\$ 18.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 19.35	\$ 232.20
K - B14	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY DEMOLITION	SF	27,702	\$ 2.97	\$ 82,274.94	\$ 3.00	\$ 83,106.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 88,646.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 55,404.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 138,510.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 178,677.90
K - B15	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY DEMOLITION	SF	100	\$ 17.15	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 115.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.53	\$ 553.00
K - B16	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY DEMOLITION	SF	3,106	\$ 0.82	\$ 2,546.92	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,212.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 7,920.30	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,212.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 34,166.00	\$ 5.53	\$ 17,176.18
K - B17	6-INCH CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	32,940	\$ 10.67	\$ 351,469.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 329,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 461,160.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 461,160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 329,400.00	\$ 10.97	\$ 361,351.80
K - B18	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLE RING/COVER IN ROADWAY (SEWER, STORM)	EA	2	\$ 2,003.74	\$ 4,007.48	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,615.60	\$ 5,231.20
K - B19	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLE RING/COVER AND INSTALL NEW RING/COVER IN ROADWAY (SEWER, STORM)	EA	11	\$ 2,768.02	\$ 30,448.22	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 29,040.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 3,973.85	\$ 43,712.35
K - B20	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING VALVE BOX (WATER, GAS)	EA	1	\$ 889.00	\$ 889.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 991.00	\$ 991.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 910.74	\$ 910.74
K - B21	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING VALVE BOX AND INSTALL NEW VALVE BOX (WATER, GAS)	EA	12	\$ 483.71	\$ 5,804.52	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 1,880.18	\$ 22,562.16
K - B22	SPEED TABLE/SPEED HUMP	EA	1	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,514.50	\$ 6,514.50
K - B23	REMOVE EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE AND REPLACE WITH NEW	LF	50	\$ 88.90	\$ 4,445.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 70.95	\$ 3,547.50
K - B24	REMOVE EXISTING WOODEN FENCE AND REPLACE WITH NEW	LF	50	\$ 76.20	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 58.05	\$ 2,902.50
K - B25	PROPOSED STEP	LF	10	\$ 228.60	\$ 2,286.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 109.65	\$ 1,096.50
K - B26	NEW SIGNAGE	EA	55	\$ 180.11	\$ 9,906.05	\$ 162.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 8,305.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 10,175.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 174.15	\$ 9,578.25
K - B27	NEW STREET BLADE NAME SIGNS	EA	34	\$ 208.32	\$ 7,082.88	\$ 198.00	\$ 6,732.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 6,256.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 7,684.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 212.85	\$ 7,236.90
K - B28	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNAGE	EA	43	\$ 88.60	\$ 3,809.80	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,096.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,881.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 3,569.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 31,820.00	\$ 77.40	\$ 3,328.20
K - B29	SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (TRIANGULAR SLIPBASE SYSTEM)	EA	40	\$ 533.40	\$ 21,336.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 612.75	\$ 24,510.00
K - B30	SODDING, CLEARING AND GRADING	SY	4,699	\$ 8.56	\$ 40,223.44	\$ 18.00	\$ 84,582.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 103,378.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 79,883.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 89,281.00	\$ 16.77	\$ 78,802.23
K - B31	WATER SERVICE LINE ADJUSTMENTS	LF	100	\$ 38.10	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 69,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 210.55	\$ 21,055.00
K - B32	TYPE 'C' PREFABRICATED STOP BAR STRIPING (24-INCH)	LF	12	\$ 132.29	\$ 1,587.48	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 32.25	\$ 387.00
K - B33	TYPE 1 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW) (SOLID) (4-INCH)	LF	3,804	\$ 3.59	\$ 13,656.36	\$ 1.02	\$ 3,880.08	\$ 0.95	\$ 3,613.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,804.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 45,648.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,184.40
K - B34	TYPE 1 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE) (SOLID) (8-INCH)	LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - B35	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE II-B-B)	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 24.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - B36	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STREET IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items K-B1 thru K-B36)				\$	2,671,501.13	\$	3,231,425.68	\$	2,853,399.50	\$	3,438,844.00	\$	3,519,297.00	\$	4,037,148.58
Part C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)															
K - C1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% PART C)	LS	1	\$ 21,650.94	\$ 21,650.94	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 18,060.00	\$ 18,060.00	\$ 25,571.50	\$ 25,571.50
K - C2	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	30,434	\$ 8.30	\$ 252,602.20	\$ 9.00	\$ 273,906.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 334,774.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 304,340.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 426,076.00	\$ 9.89	\$ 300,992.26

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Angie Garza
 DESIGN ENGINEER: Gabriel Ortiz, P.E., CFM
 BID DATE: Wednesday, October 18, 2023

RFB 5249				Grace Paving and Construction, Inc.		Mako Contracting		Anderson Columbia Co., Inc.		J.E. Construction Services, LLC		Bay Ltd.		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC	
PROJECT NO. 18164A and Residential Street Rebuild Program (Part I, J & K)				4237 Baldwin Blvd. Corpus Christi, TX 78405		3636 S. Alameda Ste. B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411		1402 Holly Rd Corpus Christi, TX 78417		7505 Up River Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78409		401 Corn Products Rd. HWY BLD #1 Corpus Christi, TX 78412		6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78409	
BASE BID K															
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
K - C3	SIDEWALK DEMOLITION	SF	23,447	\$ 2.30	\$ 53,928.10	\$ 4.00	\$ 93,788.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 50,411.05	\$ 2.00	\$ 46,894.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 93,788.00	\$ 3.44	\$ 80,657.68
K - C4	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	3,698	\$ 24.51	\$ 90,637.98	\$ 28.00	\$ 103,544.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 99,846.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 118,336.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 118,336.00	\$ 31.82	\$ 117,670.36
K - C5	CURB RAMP DEMOLITION	SF	491	\$ 6.47	\$ 3,176.77	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,455.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,620.30	\$ 2.00	\$ 982.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,820.00	\$ 5.16	\$ 2,533.56
K - C6	6-INCH HEADER CURB	LF	100	\$ 31.75	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 65.42	\$ 6,542.00
K - C7	TYPE 'C' PREFABRICATED CROSSWALK STRIPING (12-INCH)	LF	50	\$ 33.02	\$ 1,651.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 445.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 10.32	\$ 516.00
K - C8	TYPE 'C' PREFABRICATED CROSSWALK STRIPING (24-INCH)	LF	122	\$ 24.98	\$ 3,047.56	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,196.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,684.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 37,820.00	\$ 20.64	\$ 2,518.08
K - C9	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED ADA IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items K-C1 thru K-C9)				\$	454,869.55	\$	534,293.00	\$	520,992.35	\$	512,986.00	\$	753,500.00	\$	562,001.44

Part D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)

K - D1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% PART D)	LS	1	\$ 37,707.11	\$ 37,707.11	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 38,620.00	\$ 38,620.00	\$ 47,869.39	\$ 47,869.39
K - D2	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING INLET (0 - 5 FEET DEEP)	EA	21	\$ 925.89	\$ 19,443.69	\$ 776.25	\$ 16,301.25	\$ 642.00	\$ 13,482.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 40,635.00
K - D3	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING MANHOLE (5-10 FEET DEEP)	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - D4	EXISTING CURB INLET TOP ADJUSTMENT (REMOVE AND REPLACE, 5' THROAT TYP.)	EA	13	\$ 3,101.54	\$ 40,320.02	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 47,840.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 62,530.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 75,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 3,934.50	\$ 51,148.50
K - D5	NEW CURB INLET (5' THROAT OPENING) (MAX. I.D. 3.5' X 5') 0 - 5 FEET DEEP	EA	19	\$ 4,261.18	\$ 80,962.42	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 117,040.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 186,200.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 157,700.00	\$ 4,587.24	\$ 87,157.56
K - D6	NEW CURB INLET (5' THROAT OPENING) (MAX. I.D. 3.5' X 5') 5 - 10 FEET DEEP	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - D7	NEW CURB INLET (5' THROAT OPENING) (MAX. I.D. 4.5' X 5') 5 - 10 FEET DEEP	EA	6	\$ 7,408.33	\$ 44,449.98	\$ 7,935.00	\$ 47,610.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 53,400.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 30,960.00
K - D8	NEW 4-INCH CURB AND GUTTER	LF	352	\$ 34.55	\$ 12,161.60	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,856.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 13,728.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 13,024.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 22,528.00	\$ 28.46	\$ 10,017.92
K - D9	NEW 6-INCH CURB AND GUTTER	LF	12,070	\$ 25.83	\$ 311,768.10	\$ 28.00	\$ 337,960.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 470,730.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 446,590.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 567,290.00	\$ 30.10	\$ 363,307.00
K - D10	TYPE 'B' STORM MANHOLE (I.D. 4'X4') 0 - 5 FEET DEEP	EA	2	\$ 5,675.63	\$ 11,351.26	\$ 6,727.50	\$ 13,455.00	\$ 7,570.00	\$ 15,140.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 17,250.00
K - D11	TYPE 'C' STORM MANHOLE (I.D. 4'X4') 5 - 10 FEET DEEP	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - D12	CURB & GUTTER DEMOLITION (4-INCH, 6-INCH AND DRIVEWAY)	LF	10,362	\$ 4.68	\$ 48,494.16	\$ 8.00	\$ 82,896.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 113,982.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 51,810.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 72,534.00	\$ 9.03	\$ 93,568.86
K - D13	VALLEY GUTTER	SF	210	\$ 21.17	\$ 4,445.70	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 40.42	\$ 8,488.20
K - D14	VALLEY GUTTER DEMOLITION	SF	135	\$ 13.41	\$ 1,810.35	\$ 5.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 580.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 9.03	\$ 1,219.05
K - D15	18-INCH ARCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	374	\$ 225.24	\$ 84,239.76	\$ 281.75	\$ 105,374.50	\$ 323.00	\$ 120,802.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 143,990.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 119,680.00	\$ 328.02	\$ 122,679.48
K - D16	18-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	207	\$ 100.86	\$ 20,878.02	\$ 143.75	\$ 29,756.25	\$ 184.00	\$ 38,088.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 48,231.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 228.98	\$ 47,398.86
K - D17	24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - D18	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM STRUCTURE OR PIPE	EA	18	\$ 1,093.61	\$ 19,684.98	\$ 2,587.50	\$ 46,575.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 84,600.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 80,730.00
K - D19	CONCRETE COLLAR (18-24 INCH PIPE)	EA	18	\$ 1,023.06	\$ 18,415.08	\$ 1,098.25	\$ 19,768.50	\$ 592.00	\$ 10,656.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 2,257.50	\$ 40,635.00
K - D20	CONCRETE COLLAR (30-INCH PIPE)	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - D21	REMOVAL OF REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (12 - 15 INCH)	LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - D22	REMOVAL OF REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (18 - 24 INCH)	LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - D23	TRENCH SAFETY FOR STORMWATER LINES (0 - 5 FEET DEEP)	LF	581	\$ 5.46	\$ 3,172.26	\$ 3.45	\$ 2,004.45	\$ 1.00	\$ 581.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,067.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 36,603.00	\$ 14.19	\$ 8,244.39
K - D24	TRENCH SAFETY FOR STORMWATER LINES (5 - 10 FEET DEEP)	LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - D25	TRENCH SAFETY FOR STORMWATER INLETS/ TYPE 'B' MANHOLE (0 - 5 FEET DEEP)	EA	15	\$ 508.00	\$ 7,620.00	\$ 316.25	\$ 4,743.75	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 642.00	\$ 9,630.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 1,419.00	\$ 21,285.00
K - D26	TRENCH SAFETY FOR STORMWATER INLETS/ TYPE 'C' MANHOLE (5 - 10 FEET DEEP)	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - D27	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (Items K-D1 thru K-D27)				\$	791,924.49	\$	974,835.70	\$	1,062,724.50	\$	1,238,007.00	\$	1,397,890.00	\$	1,097,594.21

Part E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)

K - E1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% PART E)	LS	1	\$ 2,893.37	\$ 2,893.37	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,512.74	\$ 1,512.74
K - E2	6-INCH OR 8-INCH A.C.P. WATERLINE TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED	LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - E3	6-INCH OR 8-INCH CAST IRON WATERLINE TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED	LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - E4	EXISTING 6-INCH WATERLINE TO BE GROUT FILLED AND ABANDONED IN PLACE	LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - E5	EXISTING 8-INCH WATERLINE TO BE GROUT FILLED AND ABANDONED IN PLACE	LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - E6	EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - E7	6-INCH C-900 PVC WATERLINE	LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - E8	8-INCH C-900 PVC WATERLINE	LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - E9	6-INCH DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - E10	8-INCH DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - E11	RECONNECT TO EXISTING WATER LINE	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - E12	WATER SERVICE RECONNECTION AND METER ADJUSTMENT	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - E13	6-INCH X 6-INCH D.I. TEE	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - E14	8-INCH X 6-INCH D.I., M.J. TEE	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - E15	6-INCH OR 8-INCH LONG COUPLING CONNECTION TO ALL EXISTING MATERIALS (D.I., A.C.P., PVC)	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - E16	8-INCH D.I., M.J. 45 DEG. BEND	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - E17	6-INCH D.I., M.J. 45 DEG. BEND	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Angie Garza
DESIGN ENGINEER: Gabriel Ortiz, P.E., CFM
BID DATE: Wednesday, October 18, 2023

RFB 5249 PROJECT NO. 18164A and Residential Street Rebuild Program (Part I, J & K) BASE BID K				Grace Paving and Construction, Inc. 4237 Baldwin Blvd. Corpus Christi, TX 78405		Mako Contracting 3636 S. Alameda Ste. B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411		Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. 1402 Holly Rd Corpus Christi, TX 78417		J.E. Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Bay Ltd. 401 Corn Products Rd. HWY BLD #1 Corpus Christi, TX 78412		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
K - E18	6-INCH D.I. CAP	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - E19	6-INCH D.I., M.J. WATER GATE VALVE	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - E20	8-INCH D.I., M.J. WATER GATE VALVE	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - E21	6-INCH WATERLINE ADJUSTMENT (4-45 Degree Bends and Ductile Iron Pipe (Per City Detail))	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - E22	8-INCH WATERLINE ADJUSTMENT (4-45 Degree Bends and Ductile Iron Pipe (Per City Detail))	EA	5	\$ 6,573.48	\$ 32,867.40	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 53,500.00	\$ 6,050.95	\$ 30,254.75
K - E23	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY TYPE 1 (INCLUDES MAIN LINE FITTING)	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - E24	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WATERLINE INSTALLATION	LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - E25	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items K-E1 thru K-E25)				\$	60,760.77	\$	59,700.00	\$	61,260.00	\$	65,300.00	\$	81,600.00	\$	56,767.49
Part F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENTS AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)															
K - F1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% PART F)	LS	1	\$ 20,855.57	\$ 20,855.57	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 37,900.00	\$ 37,900.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 26,830.00	\$ 26,830.00	\$ 23,084.46	\$ 23,084.46
K - F2	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING MANHOLE(8 FEET DEEP)	EA	2	\$ 2,565.40	\$ 5,130.80	\$ 1,092.50	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 3,998.12	\$ 7,996.24
K - F3	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING MANHOLE(20 FEET DEEP)	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - F4	PIPE BURST EXISTING 6-INCH VCP WITH 8-INCH HDPE	LF	800	\$ 228.00	\$ 182,400.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 202,400.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 174,400.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 257.20	\$ 205,760.00
K - F5	PIPE BURST EXISTING 8-INCH VCP WITH 10-INCH HDPE DR 17 IPS	LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - F6	GROUT FILL AND ABANDON EXISTING 8-INCH WASTE WATERLINE	LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - F7	8-INCH PVC WASTEWATER GRAVITY SEWER (20 FEET DEEP)	LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - F8	WASTEWATER SERVICE RECONNECTION	EA	29	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 140,650.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 266,800.00	\$ 9,190.00	\$ 266,510.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 319,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 301,600.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 124,700.00
K - F9	RE-CONNECT WASTEWATER	EA	1	\$ 1,460.50	\$ 1,460.50	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4,207.98	\$ 4,207.98
K - F10	MANHOLE REHABILITATION COATING (8 FEET DEEP)	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - F11	MANHOLE REHABILITATION COATING (15 FEET DEEP)	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - F12	MANHOLE REHABILITATION 42-INCH FRP INSERT (20 FEET DEEP)	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - F13	4-FOOT DIAMETER WASTEWATER MANHOLE (8 FEET DEEP)	EA	2	\$ 10,160.00	\$ 20,320.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 19,392.57	\$ 38,785.14
K - F14	4-FOOT DIAMETER WASTEWATER MANHOLE (20 FEET DEEP)	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - F15	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WASTEWATER LINE (INSTALLED BY OPEN CUT)	LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - F16	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WASTEWATER MANHOLE (8 FEET DEEP)	EA	2	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 6,890.00	\$ 13,780.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 2,193.00	\$ 4,386.00
K - F17	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WASTEWATER MANHOLE (20 FEET DEEP)	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - F18	WASTEWATER BY-PASS PUMPING	EA	1	\$ 38,100.00	\$ 38,100.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 149,399.65	\$ 149,399.65	\$ 179,000.00	\$ 179,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 83,850.00	\$ 83,850.00
K - F19	DE-WATERING	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K - F20	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (K-F1 THRU K-F20)				\$	437,966.87	\$	605,790.00	\$	779,109.65	\$	926,400.00	\$	724,930.00	\$	517,769.82
Part GAS SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENTS AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)															
K - G1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% PART G)	LS	1	\$ 310.50	\$ 310.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 159.10	\$ 159.10
K - G2	EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION OF TRENCH FOR GAS LINE (ADJUSTMENT TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CITY GAS DEPARTMENT)	LF	100	\$ 62.10	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 3,182.00	\$ 318,200.00
SUBTOTAL PART G - GAS SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS (K-G1 THRU K-G2)				\$	6,520.50	\$	3,125.00	\$	3,901.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	65,350.00	\$	318,359.10
TOTAL BASE BID K				\$	4,564,072.10	\$	5,611,984.38	\$	5,829,034.00	\$	6,360,243.00	\$	6,826,872.00	\$	6,961,988.62

**** Notes regarding any bidder deemed Non-Responsive or Non-Responsible****